In accordance with Sections 859A and 859J of the Companies Act 2006

MR01 Particulars of a charge



	A fee is payable with this form Please see 'How to pay' on the last page You can use the WebFiling service to Please go to www companieshouse government.			
1	What this form is for You may use this form to register a charge created or evidenced by an instrument What this form is NOT for You may not use this form to register a charge where there is no instrument Use for	For further information, please refer to our guidance at		
Γ• ∕	This form must be delivered to the Registrar for registron 21 days beginning with the day after the date of creation of delivered outside of the 21 days it will be rejected unless it is court order extending the time for delivery You must enclose a certified copy of the instrument with this	*A44ZUYEJ* 09/04/2015 #78 IPANIES HOUSE		
	scanned and placed on the public record	For official use		
	Company details	<u> 4 </u>		
Company number	0 0 8 9 4 9 8 2	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in		
Company name in full	Bowmonk Limited	bold black capitals All fields are mandatory unless		
		specified or indicated by *		
2	Charge creation date			
Charge creation date	26- 7053- 25-17-5			
3	Names of persons, security agents or trustees entitled to the charge			
	Please show the names of each of the persons, security agents or trustees entitled to the charge			
Name	HSBC BANK PLC /			
Name .				
Name				
Name				
	If there are more than four names, please supply any four of these names then tick the statement below I confirm that there are more than four persons, security agents or trustees entitled to the charge			

	MR01 Particulars of a charge	•			
4	Description				
	Please give a short description of any land (including buildings), ship, aircraft or intellectual property registered (or required to be registered) in the UK which is subject to this fixed charge or fixed security	Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details			
Description	A Legal Mortgage over the freehold property known as Unit 22a, Cobbett Road, Burntwood, Staffordshire				
	HM Land Registry Title Number(s) 5F47-83.24				
5	Fixed charge or fixed security				
	Does the instrument include a fixed charge or fixed security over any tangible or intangible (or in Scotland) corporeal or incorporeal property not described above? Please tick the appropriate box				
	☐ Yes ☑ No				
6	Floating charge				
_	Is the instrument expressed to contain a floating charge? Please tick the appropriate box				
	Yes Continue				
	Is the floating charge expressed to cover all the property and undertaking of				
	the company? — Yes				
7	Negative Pledge				
	Do any of the terms of the charge prohibit or restrict the chargor from creating any further security that will rank equally with or ahead of the charge? Please tick the appropriate box				
	✓ Yes □ No				

MR01 Particulars of a charge

8	Trustee statement •			
_	You may tick the box if the company named in Section 1 is acting as trustee of the property or undertaking which is the subject of the charge	This statement may be filed after the registration of the charge (use form MR06)		
9	Signature			
	Please sign the form here			
Signature	This form must be signed by a person with an interest in the charge			

MR01

Particulars of a charge

Presenter information

We will send the certificate to the address entered below All details given here will be available on the public record. You do not have to show any details here but, if none are given, we will send the certificate to the company's Registered Office address.

Contact name
Company name Steeles law Solicitors 6
Address 2 Mount Street
2 10(0)201 31122
Post town
() 755
County/Region Narwich
Postrode 1P22 4QE
Country
DX
Telephone

✓ Certificate

We will send your certificate to the presenter's address if given above or to the company's Registered Office if you have left the presenter's information blank

✓ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing

Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- You have included a certified copy of the instrument with this form
- You have entered the date on which the charge was created
- You have shown the names of persons entitled to the charge
- You have ticked any appropriate boxes in Sections 3, 5, 6, 7 & 8
- You have given a description in Section 4, if
- ✓ You have signed the form
- You have enclosed the correct fee
- Please do not send the original instrument, it must be a certified copy

Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record

How to pay

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each mortgage or charge filed on paper

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House'

☑ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address. However, for expediency, we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below.

For companies registered in England and Wales: The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,
139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF
DX ED235 Edinburgh 1
or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)

For companies registered in Northern Ireland The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG DX 481 N R Belfast 1

Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www companieshouse gov uk or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk

In accordance with Sections 859A and 859J of the Companies Act 2006

MR01 - continuation page Particulars of a charge

4	Description				
	Please give a short description of any land (including buildings), ship, aircraft or intellectual property registered (or required to be registered) in the UK which is subject to this fixed charge or fixed security				
Description					



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number 894982

Charge code 0089 4982 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 26th March 2015 and created by BOWMONK LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 9th April 2015

R

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 22nd April 2015





Onec	kers i	
Initia	1	

HSBC Bank plc

LEGAL MORTGAGE

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTE BEFORE SIGNING THIS MORTGAGE

This document is a Mortgage of the Property and other assets described overleaf on the terms set out in the separate document called the HSBC Bank plc Mortgage Deed Conditions (2006 edition). You should sign this Mortgage in front of a writness who should be your solicitor, other legal adviser or a HSBC Bank plc official.

HSBC Bank pic will hold this Mortgage as security for the debts and/or the other liabilities to HSBC Bank plc as set out in clause 2 of this Mortgage. What this means is that both present and future indebtedness, together with the other liabilities in that clause, are secured by this Mortgage.

If any of the debts and/or the other liabilities are not paid when the HSBC Bank ple can take possession of the Property and other assets, sell them and put the money from the sale towards the debts and/or the other liabilities.

The debts may include overdrafts, loans or money due under any other facilities that HSBC Bank pic has granted to you or grants to you in the future. They may also include any liabilities under any guarantee or indemnity that you have given, or may give in the future, to HSBC Bank pic, for example, agreements to be responsible for the debts of another customer or for liabilities incurred by HSBC, Bank pic on your behalf.

This Morigage is separate from, and not limited by, any other mortgage or guarantee which may already have been given to ASBC Bank ple or which may be given in the future.

This Mortgage and the Mortgage Deed Gonditions contain other terms which affect you.

This Mortgage is an important legal document. HSBC Bank plc strongly recommends that you seek the advice of your solicitor or other legal adviser before signing this Mortgage:

Direct I agail Viousange Wine

any work the be the

IFR LEGAL WORTGAGE dated the

And reagair Bowmon's Limited Number 00894982

SEG Bank ple (The Bank) whose address to eservice for on the register is HSBC Bank ple. Securities 2003 Stug Centre, Prodeox 39297 Shemeld St. 9Bio

Compared to the Compared Service of the Heavy Compared Service of the Compared Service of the Debt of the Comment Control of the Comment Control of the Comment Control of the Control of Conditions^o)) which are incorporated in this Montgage and of which you addrowledge receipt. The Property and sates assess and the Dest are desembed and defined below and make Conditions

The Main Subject Matter of this Mortgage

the Property and other assets

Wich full offe guarantee you, and if there is more than one of you; each of you charge by way of legal mortgage and, as appropriate) assign and transfer to the Bank as continuing security for the payment and discharge of

- DeBligandeseh and every panjol(n)) 41. (be Property, birechold property known as Unit 22a Cobbett Road Burntwood Stafford shire registered at H-M d-and Registry with title number: : ஆ இடி அல்லு அ
- the benefit of artiaghts. Legices aguarantees, rent deposits confracts, deeds and makings and warranties.
- any shares or membership rights mentioned in paragraph 3 of the Conditions;
- any good will ellare business from time to time carriedion at the Propenty.

 and rental and other money payable under any lease elicence; or other interest erealed have specific the Propenty and
- any other payments whatever in respect of the Property, for example, payments from any insurance policy
- or any compensation ments).
 The Bank agrees to release to assign or transfer back the above assets when the Debt has been repaid and the Bank as noticined without an objection to provide any loan, credit, financial accommodation or other facility to

files fragio columb as comed on the Proposity and other assets

- The Deby is all money and linbillines whitever, whenever, indthowever incurred whether now or in the future also as a second with the most of the Banks ("the Debt") is
- instraints, but a not mined to some or and further advances of money to contract a payment and other forms or lamiful so and further advances of money to contract and antisentations to the Bank and any of your contract that interests.
- the said comparation and other booth charges and expenses
- mental in accordance, with any opposition between your and the think, and at there is no precenting affection and news, and popular and norm town an animal mode as above the builty passents from the final elimination of the action of the months and a configuration of the land of the final configuration. ्राहात १९८८ - hatere सन्तर किराव सहित्रीय अधिकार वाली त्रीस्तर अधिकार विकास का आधीर कारणा
- ાક કેટલ કે ત્રારા મામાં માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર માત્ર કે માત્ર જોવામાં માત્ર માત્ર કે માત્ર And how commod mesocallises a sellin a reliable how mesocal resources and the thirty

Econo of Chara later a la M Land Represe under reference Adolesi

and wearing the present of the object of the many of the properties of the configuration of t

The state of the second second The contract of the sense of the cope, South

TO CLORE NAME SE READ THE NOTES ON PAGE ONE BEFORE SIGNING THIS MORTGAGE

and as dead by Bowing the Limited noting by That is single without a Common Seal.) Director/Secretary \mathcal{U}_{0} in same whoeld move Separal as dead to Bommonk I mined acting to Signature Director Same on tall In the presence of Scending of miness RACHEL AND BIRD Full name of winers these chore E PIERTUER DVENCE PORUNCE Address Nelly lector Occulation. ADVINS 2 200 ALICE

For me on being of MIBC Bunk ple